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DNK-Beskyttet mod faste genstande med en diameter p& 1,0 mm eller mere.
Beskyttet mod bergring af farlige dele med tréde o.l.
SWE-Skyddad mot fasta féremal med en diameter pa 1,0 mm eller mer.
Skyddad mot beréring av farliga delar med tr&dar och liknande.
NOR-Beskyttet mot faste partikler med en diameter p& 1,0 mm eller mer.
Beskyttet mot bergring av farlige deler med trader osv.
ISL-Varinn gegn hlutum sem eru 1,0 mm i pvermal eda meira. Varinn gegn
snertingu vid heettulega hluti med praedi o.fl.
NLD-Dit verlichtingsarmatuur is beschermd tegen vaste voorwerpen met een
diameter van 1,0 mm of meer en bijgevolg beschermd voor mogelijk contact met
gevaarlijke onderdelen zoals bedrading of dergelijke.
FRA-Protégé contre les objets solides d'un diamétre de 1,0 mm ou plus. Protégé
contre le contact des parties dangereuses avec les fils etc.
DEU-Geschiitzt gegen Festkdrper mit einem Durchmesser von 1,0 mm oder
mehr. Geschiitzt gegen Beriihrung mit geféhrlichen Teilen mit Dréhten usw.
GBR-Protected against solid objects with a diameter of 1.0 mm or more.
Protected against contact with dangerous parts with wires, etc.
ESP-Proteccion frente a objetos sélidos con un diametro de 1,0 mm o superior.
Proteccion frente al contacto de partes peligrosas con hilos y similares.
PRT-Protegéo contra objetos sélidos com um diametro de 1,0 mm ou mais.
Proteg&o contra o contacto com pegas perigosas com cabos, etc.
ITA-Protetto contro oggetti solidi con un diametro uguale o superiore a 1,0 mm.
Protetto contro il contatto con parti pericolose con cavi, etc.
FIN-Suojattu vierailta esineilta, joiden halkaisija on 1,0 mm tai enemmaén.
Suojattu teraslangan tms. tydntamiselta sisaén vaarallisiin osiin.
POL-Ochrona przed ciatami statymi o $rednicy 1,0 mm lub wigkszej. Ochrona
przed mozliwoscig kontaktu z niebezpiecznymi elementami typu przewody,itp.
HRV-Zasti¢eno od ¢vrstih objekata sa promjerom od 1,0 mm ili ve¢im. Zasti¢eno
od kontakta sa opasnim dijelovima sa Zicama,itd.
EST-Kaitstud tahkete esemete suhtes labimédduga 1 mm voi enam. Kaitstud
ohtlike osadega, millel on juhtmed jne, kokkupuutumise suhtes.
LVA-Aizsargats pret cietiem priekSmetiem, kuru diametrs ir 1,0 mm vai vairak.
Aizsargats pret saskari ar bistamam dalam, vadiem u.c.
LTU-Apsauga nuo kietyjy objekty, kuriy skersmuo yra 1,00 mm arba daugiau.
Apsauga nuo kontakto su pavojingomis detalémis su laidais ir pan.
SVK-Chranené pred pevnymi predmetmi s priemerom 1,0 mm a viac. Chranené
pred kontaktom s nebezpe¢nymi ¢astami s drotmi atd.
HUN-1,0 mm-es vagy nagyobb atméréjii szilard részecskékkel szembeni
védelem Veszélyes alkatrészek védelme drétokkal, stb. val6 megérintéssel
szemben.
ROM-Protejat impotriva obiectelor solide cu un diametru de 1,0 mm. sau mai
mult. Protejat impotriva contactului cu elemente periculoase cu fire etc.
CZE-Chranéno pfed pevnymi pfedméty o priméru 1,0 mm nebo vétSimi.
Chranéno pred kontaktem s nebezpeénymi ¢astmi pomoci dratu atd.
SVN-Varno pred trdimi delci s premerom 1 mm ali ve¢. Varno pred stikom z
nevarnimi deli z Zicami itd.
GRC-lMpooTacia amd oTeped avTikeiyeva e SiapeTpo 1,0 mm | TePIoadTEPO.
MpooTacia atmé TNV eTTaQr Y EMKIVOUVA PEPN, KAAWSIA K.ATT.
TUR-1.0 mm ve daha bliylk ¢aptaki sert objelere kargi korunmustur. Tel vb.
tehlikeli pargalarla temasi 6nlenmistir.
BGR-3aluuTeH oT TBbpAN NpeaMeTy ¢ AuameTsbp oT 1,0 MM unu noseve.
3alnTeH cpelLy KOHTaKT C ONacH! 4acTu ¢ kabenu u T.H.
SRB-Zasti¢eno od ¢vrstih objekata sa pre¢nikom od 1,0 mm ili ve¢im. Zasticeno
od kontakta sa opasnim delovima sa Zicama, itd.
RUS-3aLumLLeHo oT NPOHUKHOBEHWSI BHELLHWX TBEPAbIX NPEAMETOB C
Avametpom 1,0 Mm unu Gonee. 3almLLeHo OT AOCTyNa K ONaCHbIM YacTsM
NPOBOSIOKOW U T. M.
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IPX4

DNK - IPX4: Regndraber faldende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke have nogen
indvirkning p& lampens funktion/sikkerhed.

SWE - IPX4: Regndroppar fallande fran alla vinklar (360°) kommer inte att ha
nagon inverkan pa lampans funktion/sékerhet.

NOR - IPX4: Regndraper fallende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke ha noen
innvirkning p& lampens funksjon/sikkerhet.

ISL — IPX4: Regndropar sem falla fr4 6llum hornum (360°) hafa engin ahrif &
afkdst/oryggi ljossins.

NLD - IPX4: Dit verlichtingsarmatuur is beschermd tegen regen-/waterdruppels
uit alle richtingen (360°) en beschermd tegen mogelijke negatieve invioeden op
de algemene funktie van dit armatuur.

FRA - IPX4: Les gouttes de pluie venant de toutes directions (360°) n'auront

aucune incidence sur le fonctionnement et la sécurité de la lampe.
DEU - IPX4: Die Leuchte ist Spritzwassergeschiitz (360Grad). Spritzwasser
nimmt keinen Einfluss auf die Funktion der Leuchte.
GBR - IPX4: Raindrops falling from any angle will not affect the function/safety of
the lamp.
ESP - IPX4: La gotas de lluvia cayendo en todos los &ngulos (360°) no afectaran
el funcionamiento/seguridad de la lampara.
PRT - IPX4: Os pingos de chuva caindo de qualquer angulo néo affectardo o
funcionamento ou seguranca da lampada.
ITA - IPX4: Le gocce d'acqua provenienti da qualsiasi direzione (360°) non
compromettono il funzionamento e la sicurezza della lampada.
FIN - IPX4:Sadepisarat mist& tahansa kulmasta (360°)eivat vaikuta valaisimen
toimintaan tai turvallisuuteen.
POL - IPX4: Krople deszczu spadajgce pod kazdym katem (360°) nie bedg miaty
zadnego wptywu na funkcjonowanie/bezpieczenstwo lampy.
HRV - IPX4: Ki$ne kapi koje padaju pod bilo kojim kutom nece utjecati na
funkciju/sigurnost svijetiljke.
EST - IPX4: Mistahes nurga all langevad vihmapiisad ei m&juta valgusti
tookindlust/ohutust.
LVA - IPX4: Lietus ( ITstot jebkura lenki, 360 grados) neatstaj ietekmi uz lampas
darbibu/drosibu.
LTU - IPX4: Lietaus lasai, krintantys i$ visy pusiy (360 laipsniy kampu) neturés
jokio neigiamo poveikio lempos funkcionavimui bei saugumui.
SVK - IPX4: Dazdové kvapky padajlce pod akymkolvek uhlom neovplyvnia
fungovanie/bezpecnost lampy.
HUN - IPX4: Es6cseppek — barmilyen szogben érkeznek is — nem befolyasoljak a
lampa mUkodését/biztonsagat.
ROM - IPX4: Picaturile de ploaie cazand din orice unghi (360°) nu va afecta
functionalitatea/siguranta lampei.
CZE - IPX4: Svitidlo je zabezpeceno proti stfikajici vodé ze véech sméru (360
stupnit).
SVN - IPX4: Dezne kapljice, ne glede na kot (360°) ne vplivajo na obratovanje/-
varnost svetilke.
GRC - IPX4: Zrayoéveg Bpoxnig TTou TTEPTouv atd OAeg TIG ywvieg (360 poipeg) dev
£xouv ETTIdPaCN OTN AEITOUPYIa KAl OTNV ACPAAEIN TOU QWTIOTIKOU.
TUR - IPX4: 360 derecelik acidan diisen yagmur damlalari hic bir sekilde
lambanin fonktion ve guvenligini etkilemez.
BGR - IPX4: BoaHu kanku nagaium nop, Bcsikakew brmu (360°) He okassat
BNWSIHUE Ha (hyHKLMOHANHOCTTa/CUrypHOCTTa Ha namnara.
SRB - IPX4: Kapljice kiSe koje padaju pod bilo kojim uglom nece uticati na
funkciju/bezbednost lampe.
RUS - IPX4: floxnesble kannu, nagatoLime nog nobdbimv yrnamm (360°), He
BNWSIKOT Ha PaBOTOCNOCOBGHOCTL M Ge30NacHOCTb CBETUMNBHUKA.
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DNK - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisoleret og kreever derfor ikke tilslutning til
installationens jordledning.

SWE - Klass II: Lampan &r dubbelisolerad och kréver darfér inte anslutning till
installationens jordledning.

NOR - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisolert og krever derfor ikke tilslutning til
installasjonens jordledning.

ISL — Flokkur I1: Lj6sid er tvieinangrad og pvi er ekki naudsynlegt ad jardtengja
pad.

NLD - Klasse II: Het armatuur is dubbel geisoleerd en moet bijgevolg niet
worden aangesloten aan een aardingsklem.

FRA - Classe II: La Lampe a une double protection, et il n’est donc pas
nécessaire de la connecter au fil de terre de l'installation.

DEU - Klasse II: Die Lampe ist doppelt isoliert und muss deshalb nicht an die
Erdleitung der Installation angeschlossen werden.

GBR - Class II: The lamp is double-insulated and does not need to be connected
to the yellow/green earth wire.

ESP - Clase II: La lampara es doble-aislada , asi que no tiene que estar
conectada al cable de tierra de la instalacion.

PRT - Alampada é duplamente isolada e ndo necessita de ser connectada ao
fio amarelo e verde/ligacao terra.

ITA - Categoria II: La lampada ha una doppia protezione per cui non &
necessario collegarla alla presa di terra dell'impianto.

FIN - Suojausluokka II: Valaisin on kaksoiseristetty eika siksi vaadi littamista
asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihred).

POL - Klasa Il: Lampa posiada podwéjng izolacje i nie wymaga dlatego
podtgczenia do zétto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.

HRYV - Klasa II: Svjetilika posjeduje dvostruku izolaciju i nije potrebno prikljucivati
je na zuto/zeleni vodi¢ uzemljenja.

EST - Klass II: Valgustil on kahekordne isolatsioon ning seda ei pea tihendama




kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampai ir dubulta izolacija, tapéc ta nav japievieno
instalacijas iezeméjuma vadiem.
LTU - Klase II: Lempa yra dvigubai izoliuota ir del to nereikia jungti prie
izeminimo instaliacijos laidy.
SVK - Trieda II: Lampa ma dvaojitt izolaciu a nemusi byt spojena so
Zltym/zelenym uzemnovacim drétom.
HUN - II. kategéria: A lampa kettds szigetelésii és nem sziikséges a sarga/zold
foldvezetékhez csatlakoztatni.
ROM - Clasa II: Lampa este izolata dublu, de aceea nu este necesara legatura
la cablul de impamantare a instalatiei.
CZE - Ttida kryti Il: Svitidlo ma dvojitou izolaci a neni proto tfeba je uzemrovat.
SVN - Razred II: Svetilka je dvojno ozemljena in je zato ni treba prikljuciti na
rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - BaBuég mpooTtaciag Il: To ewTioTIKS €ival SITTAG povwpévo kai dev
amaiTeital gUvOeon Pe To KaAWSIO yeiwong.
TUR - Sinif 2: Bu rin cift izole edilmistir ve onun icin toprakli hat baglantisina
gerek yoktur.
BGR - Knac II: lamnaTa e ABOWHO U3onupaHa, nopaaun KoeTo He ce Hanara
CBbP3BaHE KbM 3a3eMUTENHUS NPOBOAHMK Ha MHCTanauusTa.
SRB — Klasa II: Lampa je duplo izolovana i ne mora da se poveze na
Zutu/zelenu Zicu uzemljenja.
RUS - Knacc Il: CBeTUNbHWK MMEET ABOVHYI0 M3OMNALMIO U HE [OMKEH
NOAKMIOYATLCA K XKENTOMY/3eNeHOMY 3eMIIIHOMY MPOBOAY.
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DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan &r endast beréknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnéatet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Lj6sid er einungis eetlad fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu vid raflégnina.
NLD - Het armatuur kan enkel rechtstreeks worden aangesloten op het 220-240V
lichtnet.
FRA - La lampe n'est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau électrique.
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die Stromversorgung
ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lampara est& unicamente disefiada para la conexién directa/perma-
nente a la red eléctrica.
PRT - Alampada é adequada s6 em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada & adatta solamente per il collegamento diretto alla rete
elettrica.
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytke& ainoastaan paavirtaan.
POL - Lampa jest wytgcznie dostosowana do bezposredniego/statego
podtgczenia do sieci zasilania.
HRYV - Svjetiljka je prikladna samo za neposredno spajanje na mrezu.
EST - Valgusti sobib Gthendamiseks ainult otse vooluvérku.
LVA - Lampa ir dométa tikai tieSai pieslég$anai elektribas tiklam.
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie Sviesos tinklo.
SVK - Lampa je vhodna len na priame napdjanie na elektricku siet.
HUN - A lampa csak az elektromos halézatba valé kozvetlen bekotésre alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul de lumina.
CZE - Lampa je konstruovana na pfimou/pevnou montaz na sit.
SVN - Svetilka je primerna le za direktno prikljucitev na elektricno omrezje.
GRC - To QwTIOTIKO TTPOOPIZETAI HOVO IO OTTEUBEING OUVSEDN HE TOV KEVTPIKO
aywyo dIavoung.
TUR - Bu urtintin direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye gére hesaplanmistir.
BGR - [lamnata e npeaHa3HayeHa caMo 3a MOHTaX/AMPEKTHO CBbp3BaHe KbM
en.MHCTanauusTa ( Aa He ce W3ron3Ba kaTo NofBWXKHa Namna).
SRB — Lampa je pogodna za povezivanje direktno na elektricnu mrezu.
RUS - CBeTUMNbHWK NpeaHasHayYeH TombKo Ansl yCTAHOBKW HENOCPEACTBEHHO B
ANEKTPUYECKYIO CeTb.
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DNK - Monteringsvejledningen ma ikke bortkastes.
SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvagledningen.
NOR - Monteringsveiledningen ma ikke kastes.
ISL - Geetid pess ad glata ekki leidbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Bewaar deze instructies voor latere raadpleging of onderhoud.
FRA - Merci de garder l'instruction de montage.
DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.
GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.
ESP - No desechar la instruccién de montaje.
PRT - As instrucdes de montagem ndo devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.
FIN - Ala havita asennusohjetta.
POL - Nie nalezy pozbywa¢ sig instrukcji montazu.
HRYV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.
EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi ara visata.
LVA - Saglabat uzstadi$anas instrukciju.
LTU - NeiSmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.
SVK - Pokyny pre montaz nesmiete zahodit.
HUN - A szerelési Utmutatét 6rizze meg.
ROM - Instructiunile de montaj nu trebuie aruncate.
CZE - Ulozte montazni navod pedclive.
SVN - Pokyny pre montaz nesmiete zahodit.
GRC - Mnv mretageTe TIG 0dnyieg TOTTOBETNONG.
TUR - Montaj talimatlari atiimamalidir.
BGR - YNbTBaHETO 32 MOHTaX Aja Ce CbXpaHu.
SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.
RUS - O6s3aTenbHO COXpaHUTe MHCTPYKLMIO MO MOHTaXY.
ST g eEdoe oo e dsels 1=,

DNK - VIGTIGT! Sluk altid for strammen, fer installationen pabegyndes.| nogle
lande ma elektriske installationer kun udferes af en uddannet elektriker. F&
oplysninger hos de relevante myndigheder.Lyskilden i dette armatur m& kun
udskiftes af fabrikanten eller dennes serviceveerksted eller en tilsvarende
kvalificeret person.

SWE - VIKTIGT! Stéang alltid av strémmen innan installation p&bérjas. | vissa
lander far elektrisk installation endast utforas av auktoriserad elektriker. Kontakta
din lokala myndighet for rad.Ljuskallan i denna armatur far endast bytas ut av
tillverkaren, dennes serviceagent eller en liknande kvalificerad person.

NOR - VIKTIG! Elektriske installasjoner skal utfgres av lektriker. Steng av
stramtilfarselen til stramkretsen med riktig sikring fer installasjonsarbeidet
pébegynnes.Lyskilden i denne armaturen skal bare skiftes ut av produsenten eller
et serviceverksted eller en tilsvarende kvalifisert person.

ISL - MIKILVZEGT! Sl4id rafmagnid ar adur en uppsetning hefst. | sumum I6ndum
parf uppsetning ad vera framkvaemd af [6ggiltum rafvirkja. Leitid rada hja rafvirkja
vardandi uppsetninguna.Eingéngu framleidandinn, 16ggiltur pjénustuadili eda
sambeerilegur fagadili ma skipta um ljésgjafann i pessu ljési.

NLD - BELANGRIJK! Schakel altijd eerst de stroom uit voor installatie of
onderhoud. In sommige landen mogen elektrische installaties alleen worden
uitgevoerd door een erkende vakman. Neem daarom bij twijfel eerst contact op
met uw plaatselijke overheid voor advies. Ook reparaties of vervangen van
(originele) onderdelen kan enkel worden uitgevoerd door de fabrikant, het
verkooppunt of een erkend vakman.

FRA - ATTENTION ! Toujours couper |'alimentation au panneau principal avant de
procéder a l'installation. Dans certains pays, I'installation doit étre effectuée par
un électricien qualifié. Pour en savoir plus,contacter les autorités locales
compétentes en la matiere.La source lumineuse contenue dans ce luminaire doit
étre remplacée uniquement par le fabricant, son agent de service ou une
personne avec des compétences similaires.

DEU - WICHTIG! Vor der Installation den Strom abschalten. In einigen Landern
durfen Elektroinstallationen nur von autorisiertenElektrofachleuten ausgefiihrt
werden. Im Zweifelsfall die értlichen Behdrden ansprechen.Die Lichtquelle in
dieser Leuchte darf nur durch den Hersteller oder seinen Kundendienst oder eine
ahnlich qualifizierte Person ersetzt werden.

GBR - IMPORTANT! Always shut off power to the circuit before starting
installation work. In some countries electrical installation work may only be carried
out by a authorized electrical contractor. Contact your local electricity authority for
advice.The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the
manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

ESP - IMPORTANTE! Desconecta siempre el interruptor general de la
electricidad antes de iniciar ualquier trabajo de instalacion. En algunos paises, la
instalacion eléctrica sélo puede realizarla un electricista profesional. Ponte en
contacto con las autoridades locales para saber cudl es tu caso.La fuente de luz
contenida en esta luminaria debe ser sustituida solamente por el fabricante o su
agente de servicio 0 una persona con una cualificacién similar.

PRT - IMPORTANTE! Desligue sempre a corrente eléctrica antes de comegar um
trabalho de instalagdo. Em alguns paises os trabalhos de instalag&o eléctrica s6
podem ser realizados por um electricista autorizado.Contacte a sua autoridade
local de electricidade para aconselhamento.A fonte de luz incluida neste
candeeiro deve ser substituido apenas pelo fabricante ou pelo seu agente de
assisténcia ou uma pessoa qualificada semelhante.

ITA - IMPORTANTE! Togli sempre tensione al circuito prima di iniziare
l'installazione. In alcune nazioni I'installazione elettrica puo essere effettuata solo
da un elettricista autorizzato. Per maggiori informazioni,contatta I'autorita locale
per I'energia elettrica.La sorgente di luce contenuta in questa lampada deve
essere sostituita solo dal fabbricante o dal suo agente rappresentante o da una
persona qualificata.

FIN - TARKEAA! Katkaise aina virta paakatkaisimesta ennen asennuksen
aloittamista. Joissakin maissa asennuksen saa tehdé ainoastaan ammattitaitoin-
en séahkoasentaja. Ota selvaa aikallisista maarayksista.Valaisimen valonlédhteen
saa vaihtaa vain valmistaja, taman valtuuttama huoltoliike tai vastaava
ammattilainen.

POL - WAZNE! Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji odtgcz zasilanie. W niektérych
panstwach instalacje elektryczne mogg by¢ wykonywane wytgcznie przez
wykwalifikowanych elektrykéw. Skontaktuj sie z odpowiednimi instytucjami, aby
uzyskac¢ porade.Zrédio $wiatta zawarte w tej oprawie powinno by¢ wymieniane
wylgcznie przez producenta albo jego przedstawiciela serwisowego lub podobnie
wykwalifikowang osobe.

HRV - VAZNO! Uvijek iskljugite napajanje prije pogetka instaliranja. U nekim
zemljama, elektri¢ne instalacije smije vrsiti samo ovlasteni elektricar. Za savjet,
kontaktirajte svog lokalnog ovlastenog elektri¢ara.lzvor svjetlosti koji sadrzi ova
svjetilika zamjenjuje isklju€ivo proizvodac ili njegov davatelj usluga ili slicna
kvalificirana osoba.

EST - OLULINE! Liilitage vooluvérgu toide alati valja enne paigaldamistdo
alustamist. MGnedes riikidestohib elektriseadmestiku paigaldamist teostada ainult
elektritdode volitatud to6ovotja. Péorduge ndu saamiseks kohaliku elektriameti
poole.Valgustis olevat valgusallikat vdib vahetada ainult tootja, tema
teenindusagent voi sarnase kvalifikatsiooniga isik.

LVA - SVARIGI! Vienmér izslédziet elektropadevi, pirms sakat veikt montazas
darbus. AtseviSkas valstis elektromontazu drikst veikt tikai pilnvarots elektrom-
ontazas darbuznéméjs. Neskaidribu gadijuma sazinieties ar savu vietéjo
elektroapgades iestadi.Saja gaismeklT eso$o gaismas avotu drikst nomainit tikai
razotajs, ta servisa parstavis vai cita [1dzigi kvalificéta persona.

LTU - SVARBU! Prie$ pradédami elektros instaliacijos darbus,visada iSjunkite
elektros energija. Kai kuriose $alyse elektros instaliacijos darbus gali atlikti tik
leidima tam turintis elektrikas. Kreipkités j atitinkamas institucijas ir pasitikslink-
ite.Siame $viestuve esantj $viesos $altinj gali keisti gamintojas, jo aptarnavimo
atstovas ar panasios kvalifikacijos asmuo.

SVK - DéleZité! Pred instalaciou vzdy odpojte zo siete. Zistite si, ¢i nepatrite
medzi tie krajiny, kde instalaciu méze uskutocnit' vyluéne elektrikar. O radu
poziadajte vasu lokalnu autoritu.Svetelny zdroj obsiahnuty v tomto svietidle méze
vymienat len vyrobca alebo jeho servisny zastupca alebo podobna kvalifikovana
osoba.

HUN - FONTOS! Minden esetben kapcsold le az aramot miel6tt elkezded a
munkat. Néhany orszagban elektromos installaciot kizarélag szakember
végezhet. Ezzel kapcsolatban érdeklédj elektromos szolgaltatédnal. A
lampatestben lévé fényforrast csak a gyart6 vagy annak megbizott szervize,
illetve hasonlé szakértelemmel rendelkez6 személy cserélheti.

ROM - ATENTIE! Opriti intotdeauna alimentarea cu curent electric inainte de a
ncepe lucrarile de instalare. In unele tari, operatiunile de instalare pot fi efectuate
numai de catre un instalator autorizat. Pentru mai multe informatii, contactati
autoritatea locala care gestioneaza energia electrica.Sursa de lumina continuta in
acest corp de iluminat se inlocuieste numai de céatre producator sau de agentul



sau de service sau o persoana similara calificata

CZE - DULEZITE! Pted instalaci vzdy odpojte ze sit&. V nékterych zemich muze
instalaci provést pouze kvalifikovany elektrikar. Kontaktujte o radu nejbliz§iho
elektrikare.Svételny zdroj obsazeny v tomto svitidle smi byt vyménén pouze
vyrobcem nebo jeho servisnim zastupcem nebo podobné kvalifikovanou osobou.
SVN - POMEMBNO! Pred zacetkom dela vedno izklopite elektricno napajanje. V
nekaterih drzavah sme elektri¢no napeljavo napeljevati le pooblas¢eni elektricar.
Za nasvet se obrnite na najblizji pooblasceni servis.Svetlobni vir pri tej svetilki
lahko zamenja samo proizvajalec, njegov pooblas¢eni izvajalec storitev ali druga
ustrezno usposobljena oseba.

GRC - ZHMANTIKO! Mpiv atmd Tnv évapén Tng epyaciog eykatdoTaong, va
OIOKATITETE TIAVTA TNV TTAPOXT| PEUPATOG ATTO TOV YEVIKO BIOKOTITN.ZE HEPIKEG
XWPEG, Ol NAEKTPOAOYIKEG £pYaOieg Ba TTPETTEI va TTpaypaTtoTrolodvTal pévo amoé
£va e§ouciodoTnpévo NAekTPoAdyo. Ma TTANPOPOPIES, ETTIKOIVWVAOTE PE TNV
eTaIpia NAEKTPIOPOU TNG TIEPIOXNAG 0aG.H TINYA QwTOG TTOU TTEPIEXETAI OE QUTO TO
QWTIOTIKG Ba TTPETTEI VA AVTIKATACTABET HOVO aTTd TOV KATAOKEUATTH, TOV
QvTITTPOOWTTO OEPRIG A TTAPOHOIO EIBIKEUPEVO TTPOCWTTO.

TUR - ONEMLI! Kuruluma baslamadan énce her zaman elektrik devresini
kapatiniz. Bazi Ulkelerde elektrik kurulum islemi sadece yetkili elektrik teknikerleri
tarafindan yapilmaktadir. Size en yakin yerel elektrik idaresi ile temas kurarak bu
konuda bilgi alabilirsiniz.Bu armaturiin iginde bulunan 1sik kaynagi, sadece Uretici,
servis birimi veya benzeri nitelikli bir kisi tarafindan degistirilmelidir.

BGR - BAXXHO! BuHaru nsknio4saiTe enekrpo3axpaHBaHeTo BbB Bepurata,
npeau Aa usBbpLuBaTe paborta no vHcTanauuaTa. B Hakow cTpaHu pabota no
€eIIeKTpUYecKnTe NHCTanauum Moxe a ce n3BbpLlBa €ANHCTBEHO OT OTOPU3NpaH
enekTpoTEXHUK. 3a Npenopbka ce 06bpHETE KbM MecTHaTa efnekTpuyecka
KOMI'IaHVIﬂ.C'b,El'bp)KaLLlVIﬂT Ce B TOBA OCBETUTENHO TANO U3TOYHMK HA CBETNIUHA
MOXe [a ce NoAMeHs eANHCTBEHO OT NpOoM3BOAUTENS, OT HEroB cepBu3eH
npeacTaBvTenN Unu Apyro KeanuuumMpaHo nuue.

SRB - BITNO! Uvek iskljugite struju pre nego $to po¢nete s intaliranjem.U
pojedinim drzavama elektro-instalacije mogu da postave samo osobe s
ovlaséenjem. Obratite se lokalnoj elektro-distribuciji za savet.lzvor svetlosti koji
sadrzi ova svetilika zamenjuje iskljucivo proizvodac ili njegov davalac usluga ili
sliéno kvalifikovano lice.

RUS - BHUIMAHWE! Mepen ycTaHOBKOW BCerga OTKMo4anTe anektponuTtaHue. B
HEKOTOPbIX CTPaHaX3MeKTpOoyCTaHOBKa A0MKHA NPON3BOAMTLCA TOSNbKO
KBanU@ULMPOBaHHbLIM 3neKTpukom. OBpaTuTech 3a KOHCyIbTaLumnen B
COOTBETCTBYHOLLNE MECTHbIE l/IHCTaHLI,VII/I.3aM6Hy WCTO4YHMKa CBeTa B AHHOM
CBETUNbHUKE paspeLlaeTcs BbIMNONHATL TONbKO MPOU3BOAUTENIO UK ero
CEepBWCHOMY areHTy, UN1 aHanorMyHoMy KBanuuumpoBaHHOMY CrieLmuanmcTy.
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DNK - Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere i private
husholdninger i EU. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr indeholder materialer,
komponenter og stoffer, der kan veere skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for
miljget, hvis kasseret elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke handteres korrekt.
Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr er maerket med den overkrydsede skraldespand.
Den symboliserer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke ma bortskaffes sammen
med usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles seerskilt. Alle kommuner
har etableret indsamlingsordninger, hvor elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan
afleveres af borgerne pa genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller
bliver afhentet direkte fra husholdningerne. Neermere information kan fas hos
kommunens tekniske forvaltning.

SWE -Hur anvéndare i privathushall inom EU kasserar utrustning pa korrekt sétt.
Denna symbol visar att den har produkten inte far kasseras tillsammans med
vanligt hushéllsavfall. Elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning innehaller &mnen som
kan skada méanniskor och miljé om den inte &tervinns pa korrekt sétt. Du ansvarar
for att Gverlamna produkten till Iampligt insamlingsstélle for atervinning av
elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. Nar du kasserar produkten sa att den kan
atervinnas pa ratt satt hjalper du till att forhindra att den paverkar natur och miljo
negativt och du bidrar till att skydda ménniskors hélsa. Mer information om hur du
kasserar produkten korrekt kan du f& via kommunen, ditt avfallshanteringsbolag
eller den butik dar du kopte produkten.

NOR - Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger i EU. Dette symbolet angir at
produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Elektrisk og
elektronisk utstyr inneholder stoffer som kan forarsake skade pa menneskers
helse og p& miljget hvis utstyret ikke resirkuleres riktig. Det er ditt ansvar & levere
utstyret til et innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk avfall.
Ved & levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til & hindre at disse produktene
pafarer naturen og miljget ungdig belastning, samt til &

beskytte menneskers helse. Kontakt lokale myndigheter, det lokale renovasjons-
selskapet eller butikken der du kjgpte produktet hvis du gnsker mer informasjon
om riktig kassering.

ISL - Forgun Grgangsefna fra notendum & einkaheimilum i Evrépusambandinu.
betta takn gefur til kynna ad ekki ma farga pessari voru med 68ru heimilissorpi.
Rafmagns og rafeindabtnadur innihalda efni sem geta valdié skada & heilsu félks
og umhverfi ef pau eru ekki endurunnin & réttan hatt. Pad er & pina abyrgd ad
afhenda & videigandi stad til endurvinnslu rafmagns og rafeindateeki. Pegar pu
afhendir til réttrar endurvinnslu, hjalpar pad ad koma i veg fyrir ad pessar vorur
valdi éparfa skada & nattiru og umhverfi og vié ad vernda heilsu manna. Til ad fa
frekari upplysingar um rétta forgun, vinsamlegast hafid samband vid pin
borgaryfirvold, nsestu méttokustod eda verslunina par sem pu keypti voruna.
NLD - Recyclage van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten uit
particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie: Dit symbool geeft aan dat u dit
product niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag afvoeren. Elektrische en
elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor de
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu als ze niet correct worden gerecycled. Het is
uw verantwoordelijkheid om dit product af te geven bij een inzamelpunt voor het
recyclen van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Door dit product
op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u voorkomen dat deze producten de natuur
en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid schaden. Neem
voor meer informatie over een correcte afvoer contact op met uw gemeente, het
plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.
FRA - Elimination des appareils mis au rebut par les ménages dans I'Union
européenne. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté avec les
déchets ménagers ordinaires. Les appareils électriques et électroniques
contiennent des substances nuisibles a la santé humaine et a I'environnement en
cas de recyclage non conforme. Il est de votre responsabilité de déposer vos

appareils dans

les centres de collecte désignés pour le recyclage des équipements électriques
et électroniques. En confiant votre appareil a un centre de recyclage désigné,
vous contribuez a la préservation de la nature et de I'environnement ainsi qu'a la
protection de la santé humaine. Pour obtenir plus d'informations sur I'élimination
correcte de vos déchets, contactez les autorités locales, le service de collecte
des ordures ménageres ou le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté ce produit.
DEU - Entsorgung von Altgeraten durch Nutzer in privaten Haushalten in der
Europaischen Union. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht
mit dem Restmiill entsorgt werden darf. Elektro- und Elektronikgerate enthalten
Stoffe, die bei nicht ordnungsgemaner Wiederverwertung Schaden an Mensch
und Umwelt verursachen kénnen. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, Elektro- und
Elektronikgeréate an einer dafir vorgesehenen Sammelstelle abzugeben. Bei der
Abgabe zum ordnungsgemanen Recycling tragen Sie dazu bei, die unnétige
Belastung von Natur und Umwelt durch diese Produkte zu vermeiden und die
menschliche Gesundheit schitzen. Fir weitere Informationen bezuglich der
korrekten Entsorgung wenden Sie sich bitte an lhr ortliches Birgerbiiro, Ihren
Hausmdll-Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschéft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt
gekauft haben.

GBR - Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in the
European Union. This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed of
with your other household waste. Electrical and electronic equipment contain
substances which may cause damage to human health and environment if not
recycled correctly. It is your responsibility to hand over to a designated collection
point for recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. When handing
over for correct recycling you help to prevent these products straining nature and
environment unnecessarily and to protect human health. For more information
regarding correct disposal, please contact your local city office, your household
waste disposal service or the store where you purchased this product.

ESP - Eliminacién de equipos usados por usuarios en viviendas particulares en
la Unién Europea. Este simbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse
junto con otros residuos domésticos. Los equipos eléctricos y electrénicos
contienen sustancias que pueden dafar la salud humana y el medio ambiente si
no se reciclan correctamente. Es su responsabilidad entregarlo en un punto de
recogida indicado para el reciclaje de equipos usados eléctricos y electrénicos.
Cuando entrega un producto para un reciclaje correcto, usted ayuda a prevenir
que estos productos dafien la naturaleza y el medio ambiente innecesariamente
y a proteger la salud humana. Para obtener méas informacién sobre la
eliminacién correcta, péngase en contacto con la oficina local de su ciudad, su
servicio de eliminacion de desechos domésticos o la tienda donde compré este
producto.

PRT - Eliminag&o de equipamentos usados por parte de utilizadores em
residéncias privadas na Unido Europeia. Este simbolo indica que este produto
nao deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Os equipamentos
elétricos e eletrénicos contém substancias que podem causar danos a saude
humana e ao meio ambiente se néo forem reciclados corretamente. E da sua
responsabilidade entregar a um ponto de recolha designado para reciclagem de
equipamentos elétricos e eletrdnicos usados. Quando efetuar a entrega para a
reciclagem correta, ajuda a evitar que esses produtos sobrecarreguem a
natureza e o meio ambiente desnecessariamente e ajuda a proteger a satde
humana. Para obter mais informagdes sobre a eliminagéo correta, entre em
contato com a Camara Municipal local, o servigo de recolha de lixo doméstico ou
a loja onde adquiriu este produto.

ITA - Smaltimento di rifiuti di apparecchiature da parte di utenti privati nell'Unione
europea. Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito
insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche
contengono sostanze che possono causare danni alla salute umana e
all'ambiente se non riciclate correttamente. E responsabilita dell'utente
consegnare a un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio le apparecchiature elettriche
ed elettroniche. Consegnando questi prodotti per un corretto riciclaggio, si aiuta a
prevenire che questi danneggino la natura e I'ambiente, e a proteggere la salute
umana. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto, contattare I'ufficio
comunale, il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui & stato
acquistato questo prodotto.

FIN - Kotitalouksien laiteromun héavittaminen EU-alueella. Symboli osoittaa, etta
taté tuotetta ei saa héavittdd muun kotitalousjatteen mukana. Séhko- ja
elektroniikkalaitteet sisaltévat aineita, jotka voivat olla haitallisia terveydelle ja
ympéristolle, jos niita ei havitetd asianmukaisesti. S&hko- ja elektroniikkalaiter-
omu on toimitettava asianmukaiseen kerdyspisteeseen kierratettavaksi. Kun
toimitat romun asianmukaiseen kerayspisteeseen, estat laitteita aiheuttamasta
yliméaraista kuormitusta luonnolle ja ympaéristélle ja suojelet ihmisten terveytta.
Lisétietoja laitteiden asianmukaisesta havittdmisesta saat ottamalla yhteyden
kotipaikkasi viranomaisiin, kotisi jatehuollosta vastaavaan yritykseen tai
myymalaan, josta hankit tamén tuotteen.

POL - Pozbywanie sie zuzytego sprzetu w gospodarstwach domowych w Unii
Europejskiej. Ten symbol oznacza, ze produktu nie wolno wyrzucaé wraz z
innymi odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Sprzegt elektryczny i elektroniczny
zawiera substancje, ktére w przypadku

braku wtasciwego recyklingu moga by¢ grozne dla ludzkiego zdrowia i
$rodowiska. Obowigzkiem uzytkownika jest dostarczy¢ zuzyty sprzet elektryczny
i elektroniczny do wtasciwego punktu zbidrki celem przekazania do recyklingu.
Postepujac w ten sposéb, pomaga sie zapobiega¢ szkodom, jakie produkty te
mogtyby wyrzadzi¢ przyrodzie i Srodowisku, oraz wspiera sie ochrone ludzkiego
zdrowia. Wiecej informacji na temat wtasciwego sposobu przekazywania do
utylizacji mozna uzyska¢ w lokalnym urzedzie miasta, firmie zajmujacej sie
odbiorem odpaddw lub sklepie, ktéry sprzedat produkt.

HRYV - Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim ku¢anstvima
u Europskoj Uniji. Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati
skupa s drugim otpadom kuéanstva. Elektricka i elektroni¢ka oprema sadrze tvari
koje mogu naskoditi ljudskom zdravlju i Zivotnom okoliSu ako ju se ne reciklira
pravilno. Vasa je odgovornost predati otpadnu elektri¢ku i elektroni¢ku opremu
na predvidenom mjestu za prikupljanje radi recikliranja. Predajom ove opreme
radi pravilnog recikliranja pomazete da se spreci nepotrebno ugrozavanje prirode
i Zivotnog okolisa te zastiti ljudsko zdravlje. Vise informacija o pravilnom
odlaganju potrazite u lokalnoj gradskoj sluzbi, vasoj komunalnoj sluzbi za otpad
ili u du¢anu u kojem ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

EST - Seadmete jaatmete kaitlemine kasutajate poolt Euroopa Liidu
eramajapidamistes. See siimbol naitab, et seda toodet ei tohi kéidelda koos teie
muude olmejaatmetega. Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed sisaldavad aineid, mis
voivad bige taastodtluse eiramisel kahjustada inimeste tervist ja keskkonda. Teie
vastutate selle lle andmise eest elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete
imbertdétluse kogumispunkti. Oigeks timbertéotluseks iile andmisega aitate
valtida ebavajalikku looduse ja keskkonna koormamist nende toodetega ning
kaitsta inimeste tervist. Taiendava teabe saamiseks dige kaitlemise kohta votke
thendust kohaliku linnakantselei, olmejaatmete kdrvaldamise teenistuse voi
poega, kust te selle toote ostsite.

LVA - leri¢u atkritumu izmeS§ana privatajas majsaimniecibas Eiropas Savieniba.
Sis simbols nozimé, ka $o produktu nedrikst izmest majsaimniecibas atkritumos.



Elektriskas un elektroniskas ierices satur vielas, kas var radt kait&jumu cilvéka
veselibai un apkartgjai videi, ja netiek pareizi nodotas atkritumos. Jus esat atbildigi
par elektrisku un elektronisku ieri¢u nodoSanu $im nolikam paredzéta savaksanas
punkta. Nododot $Ts ierices parstradei, jus palidzat novérst So

produktu nopladi daba un apkartéja vidé, tadéjadi aizsargajot cilvéku veselibu.
Papildu informaciju par pareizu nodo$anu atkritumos jautajiet sava pasvaldiba,
majsaimniecibas atkritumu savakSanas uznémuma vai veikala, kura iegadajaties
S0 preci.

LTU - Jrangos atlieky Salinimas privaciy naudotojy namy tkiuose Europos
Sajungoje. Sis simbolis nurodo, kad gaminio negalima i§mesti kartu su kitomis
buitinémis atliekomis. Elektrinéje ir elektroninéje jrangoje yra medziagy, galin¢iy
pakenkti Zzmogaus sveikatai ir aplinkai, jei jranga netinkamai perdirbama. Privalote
pristatyti elektring ir elektronine jranga j specialy atlieky surinkimo ir perdirbimo
punkta. Pristatydami minétg jranga tinkamai perdirbti, padedate iSvengti Zalos
gamtai ir aplinkai bei apsaugoti Zmogaus sveikatg. Daugiau informacijos apie
tinkama perdirbimg teiraukités vietinéje miesto administracijoje, namy tkio atlieky
tvarkymo tarnyboje arba Sio gaminio pardavimo vietoje.

SVK - Likvidacia odpadu pouzivatelmi v sikromnych doméacnostiach v Eurépskej
unii. Tento symbol znamena, Ze produkt sa nesmie zlikvidovat' s inym domacim
odpadom. Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia obsahuju latky, ktoré mézu pri
nespravnej recyklacii poskodit ludské zdravie a Zivotné prostredie. Ste zodpovedni
za odovzdanie na uréenom mieste zberu na recyklaciu elektrického a elektron-
ického odpadu. Odovzdanim na spravnu recyklaciu pomahate pri zabranovani
zbytoénému zatazovaniu prirody a Zivotného prostredia tymto produktom a
chraneni ludského zdravia. Viac informacii o spravnej likvidacii vdam poskytne
lokalny mestsky Urad, servis na likvidaciu doméceho odpadu alebo personal
predajne, kde ste produkt zakupili.

HUN - Magancélokra hasznalt berendezések hulladékanak kezelése az Eurdpai
Uniéban. Az abra azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem dobhat6 el haztartasi
hulladékként. Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések olyan anyagokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek helyes Gjrahasznositas hianyaban kart tehetnek az emberi
egészségben és a kornyezetben. Az On feleléssége, hogy leadja ket az
elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékanak tjrahasznositasara
Iétesitett gyijtdhelyen.igy megelézi, hogy ezek a termékek elkeriilhetd kart
tegyenek a természetben, a kérnyezetben, és védi az emberi egészséget. A
hulladékkezelés megfelel6 maédjardl a helyi dnkormanyzatnal, a haztartasi
hulladék elszallitasat végzd szolgaltatonal vagy a termék vasarlasa szerinti
lizletnél érdeklédhet.

ROM - Eliminarea deseurilor de echipamente de catre utilizatorii din gospodariile
particulare din Uniunea Europeana. Acest simbol indica faptul ca produsul nu
trebuie aruncat impreuna cu deseurile menajere ale gospodariei dvs. Echipamen-
tele electrice si electronice contin substante care pot dauna sanatatii umane si
mediului daca nu sunt reciclate corect. Este responsabilitatea dvs. sa le predati la
un punct de colectare desemnat pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice si
electronice uzate. Predandu-le pentru o reciclare corecta, ajutati la prevenirea
impactului inutil al acestui produs asupra naturii si mediului si la protejarea
sanatatii umane. Pentru mai multe informatii referitoare la eliminarea corecta,
contactati biroul local din orasul dvs., serviciul de salubritate aferent gospodariei
dvs. sau magazinul de la care ati achizitionat acest produs.

CZE - Likvidace zafizeni po ukonceni jejich pouzivani uzivateli v soukromych
domacnostech v zemich Evropské Unie. Tento symbol oznaduje, Ze vyrobek nelze
likvidovat jako bézny domovni odpad. Elektricka a elektronicka zafizeni obsahuji
latky, které mohou byt Skodlivé lidskému zdravi a Zivotnimu prostfedi, pokud by
nebyly odpovidajicim zpisobem recyklovany. Je vasi odpovédnosti, abyste
zafizeni odevzdali v misté uréeném pro sbér elektrickych a elektronickych zafizeni
uréenych k recyklaci. Kdyz predate vyrobky k odpovidajici recyklaci, pomahate
zabranit, aby zbytecné zatéZovaly pfirodu a Zivotni prostfedi, a chranite lidské
zdravi. Dal$i informace tykajici se spravné likvidace ziskate na mistnim Gradé, u
vasi sluzby zajistujici likvidaci domovniho odpadu nebo v obchodé, ve kterém jste
produkt zakoupili.

SVN - Odstranjevanje odpadne opreme s strani uporabnikov v zasebnih
gospodinjstvih v Evropski uniji. Ta simbol oznacuje, da se ta izdelek ne sme
odlagati skupaj z vasimi ostalimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. Elektri¢na in elektronska
oprema vsebuje snovi, ki lahko Skodujejo zdravju ljudi in okolju, ¢e niso pravilno
reciklirane. Vasa odgovornost je, da ta odpad prenesete na doloceno zbirno mesto
za recikliranje odpadne elektriéne in elektronske opreme. Pri predaji za pravilno
recikliranje pomagate prepreciti, da bi ti izdelki po nepotrebnem onesnazili naravo
in okolje ter $¢itite zdravije ljudi. Za ve¢ informacij o pravilnem odstranjevanju se
obrnite na lokalno mestno oblast, sluzbo za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih
odpadkov ali trgovino, kjer ste kupili ta izdelek.

GRC - Aoppiyn atmoBARTwy e€0TTAICHOU atrd XprioTeS O€ OIKIOKO TrepIBaAAov
oTtnv Eupwtraikr ‘Evwon. Autd 1o ocUuBoAo utrodeikvUel 6T

TO TIPOIGV JeV TIPETTEI VO ATTOPPITITETAI Padi e Ta GAAa oikiakd améBAnTa. O
NAEKTPIKOG KAl NAEKTPOVIKOG EEOTTAIONOG TTEPIEXOUV OUTIEG TTOU PTTOPOUV VO
BAdwouv TNV avBpwTTivn uyeia kal To TIEPIBAAAOV €4V eV avaKUKAWBOUV CwoTd.
H mmapddoon o€ katdAAnAo onpueio TePICUAAOYAG YIa avakUKAwon atmoBARTwy
NAEKTPIKOU Kal NAEKTPOVIKOU €0TTAIONOU €ival Bikr oag euBUvn. Me Tnv TTapadoon
0TnN OWOTH avakUKAWGN GUPBAAAETE OTNV ATTOTPOTTA TG TTEPITTAG EMIRAPUVONG
NG PUONG Kal Tou TTEPIBGAAOVTOG aTTd QuTd Ta TTPOIGVTA KAl OTNV TTPOCTAdia TNG
avBpwvng uyeiag. MNa TeEPICOOTEPES TTANPOPOPIEG TXETIKA PE TN CWOTH
QATTOKOMIBH, ETTIKOIVWVACTE HE TO TOTTIKO dNUOTIKG YPaPEio, TNV UTTNPETIa
QATTOKOMIBAG OIKIAKWY ATTOPPIMHPATWY 1) TO KATAOTNHA OTTOU ayopaoaTe TO TTPOIdV.
TUR - Avrupa Birligi'nde yasayan ev kullanicilarinin kullandigi atik ekipmanlarin
atilmasi. Bu sembol, Uriintin diger evsel atiklarla birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini
gosterir. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlar, dogru sekilde geri dénlsimu
saglanmazsa insan sagligi ve gevreye zararli olabilecek maddeler igerir. Atik
elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarin belirlenen geri dénlisim noktalarina
birakilmasi sizin sorumlulugunuzdadir. Dogru geri dénusiim noktasina teslim
ederek bu rlnlerin dogaya ve gevreye zarar vermesini engeller ve insan saghgini
korumus olursunuz. Dogru atik imhasi yolu hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin, lutfen
sehirdeki yerel biro, evsel atik imha servisi ya da Urlind aldiginiz magaza ile
iletisime gegin.

BGR - /3xBbprisiHe Ha oTnagbyHo oGopyaBaHe OT NoTPebuTenm B YacTHU
nomakvHcTBa B EBponerickuisi cbios. Tosn cuMBOM nokasea, Ye To3u NPoAYyKT He
6vBa fa 6bae U3XBbPIAH 3aeHO C OCTaHanuTe BU GUTOBK OTNaabLY.
EnekTpu4eckoTo 1 enekTpoHHO 06opyaBaHe CbAabpXKa BeLLeCcTBa, KOUTO MoraT Aia
HaBpeAsAT Ha 3[paBeTo Ha xoparTa W Ha OKoriHaTa cpeaa, ako He ce peLmknupar
npaBunHo. Bre HocuTe OTroBOpHOCT Aa NpefaaeTe OTNagbYHOTO ENEKTPUHECKO 1
eneKTPOHHO obopyaBaHe 3a peLuKNMpaHe B CbOTBETHMS MyHKT. Korato npegasate
NpoAYyKTYU 3a NPaBUITHO peLuKIMpaHe, Bue crioMaraTe 3a NpeaoTBpaTsiBaHETo Ha
V3MNLLHO 3aMbPCsiBaHe Ha Npupoaata u

oKkonHaTa cpefa v 3a npepnaseaHe Ha YOBELLKOTO 3/paBe. 3a noseye
MHGOPMaLMSi OTHOCHO NPaBUITHOTO U3XBBLPIISHE, MOJISl, CBbPXEeTe Ce C MecTHaTa
o6wwuHa, Bawwara cnyxba 3a 6UToBK OTNaabLY UK MarasvHa, OTKbAETO CTe
3aKynuy TO3n NPOAYKT.

SRB - Odlaganje otpadne opreme korisnika u privatnim domadinstvima u
Evropskoj uniji. Ovaj simbol ozna¢ava da se ovaj proizvod ne sme odlagati sa
ostalim kuénim otpadom. Elektri€na i elektronska oprema sadrze supstance koje

mogu biti Stetne po zdravlje ljudi i Zivotnu sredinu ukoliko se ne recikliraju
pravilno. Vasa je odgovornost da otpadnu elektri¢nu i elektronsku opremu
predate na naznaéenom mestu za prikupljanje i recikliranje otpada te vrste.
Predavanjem ovih proizvoda na ispravnu reciklaZzu spreavate nepotrebno
zagadivanje prirode i Zivotne sredine i $titite zdravlje ljudi. Za viSe informacija o
ispravnom odlaganju obratite se lokalnoj kancelariji, sluzbi za uklanjanje kuénog
otpada ili prodavnici u kojoj ste kupili proizvod.

RUS - YTunusauwms oTcnyxuBLLero o60pyaoBaHUsa YacTHbIMW AOMALLHUMU
xo3sucTeammn B EBponeiickom Cotode. TOT CMMBON 03HAYaeT, YTO AaHHOe
n3genune Henb3sa BblﬁpaCbIBaTb BMeCTe C gpyrumm XO35NCTBEHHBIMU oTxoaamu.
OneKTpryeckoe 1 aNeKTpoHHOe 06opyAOBaHNE COAEPXKUT BELLECTBA, KOTOPbIE
Npy HeNPaBUMbHOW YTUI3aLMM MOTYT HAaHECTV BPEe[ OKpyXatoLlen cpeae n
300pOoBbI0 NtoAew. Bbl AOMKHBI NepeaaTe OTXOAbB! Ha CrneLuanm3mpoBaHHbIn
NYHKT c60pa OTXOLOB 3MEKTPUYECKOTO W NIEKTPOHHOTO 06OPYAOBAHMS.
MepenaBas oTxofbl ANst NpaBUnbHO NepepaboTky, Bbl NOMOraeTe 3alUTuTb
300pOoBbE NoAEN U CHU3UTL Harpy3Ky, Co3aBaeMyto 3TUMN OTXOA4aMMN Ha
npvpoay ¥ oKpyxatoLLyto Hac cpeny. bonee nogpo6Hyto MHopmaLmio o
npasmanoﬁ yTunusaumm Bbl MOXETE NOSyYnTb B I'OpO,ClCKOVI agMUHUCTpaumn,
cny>o<6e MO BbIBO3Y M yTUNN3aUNN OTXOO0B UKW B MarasuHe, rae Bbl Kynunum ato
nagenve.

HenocpesCTBEHHO B 3NIEKTPUYECKYHO CETb.
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DNK - Kun til indendgars brug.

SWE - Endast fér inomhusbruk.

NOR - Bare til innendgrs bruk.

ISL - Notist adeins innandyra.

NLD - Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.

FRA - Pour usage en intérieur uniquement.

DEU - Ausschlief3lich fiur den Innenbereich geeignet.

GBR - For indoor use only.

ESP - Solo para uso en interiores.

PRT - Apenas para uso interior.

ITA - Solo per uso interno.

FIN - Vain sisakayttoon.

POL - Do uzytku tylko w pomieszczeniach zamknietych.

HRV - Samo za uporabu u zatvorenom.

EST - Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks.

LVA - LietoSanai tikai iekstelpas.

LTU - Naudoti tik patalpose.

SVK - Len pre pouzitie v interiéri.

HUN - Csak beltéri hasznalatra.

ROM - Numai pentru utilizarea in spatii interioare.

CZE - Pouze pro vnitini pouziti.

SVN - Samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih.

GRC - Mévo yia eowTepPIKA Xpron.

TUR - Sadece kapali alan kullanimi igindir.

BGR - 3a u3nonaeaHe camo Ha 3aKpuTo.

SRB - Samo za upotrebu u zatvorenom.

RUS - Tonbko ANA NpUMEHeHUs BHYTPY NOMELLIEHWIA.
PRI

€2

DNK - Generel vedligeholdelse: Brug en blgd, ter klud til at tarre stev af og en
blad, fugtig klud til forsigtigt at fierne fedt eller lignende pletter. Brug aldrig
renggringsmidler eller kemiske reagenser. Teend ikke lampen, fgr alt vandet er
fordampet. Specifikt ved mundblaest glas: Mundblaest glas formes manuelt. P&
grund af denne unikke proces kan der opsta luftbobler i glasset, ligesom glassets
tykkelse kan variere. Det er en naturlig konsekvens af den manuelle proces og er
det, der giver mundblzest glas karakter og et organisk udseende. Renggr altid
mundbleest glas, nar glasset er koldt.

SWE - Allmént underhall: Anvand en mjuk, torr trasa for att damma av och en
mjuk, fuktig trasa for att forsiktigt ta bort fett eller liknande flackar. Anvand aldrig
rengoringsmedel eller kemiska reagenser. Tand inte lampan innan allt vatten har
avdunstat. Speciellt for munblést glas: Munblst glas formas manuellt. P& grund
av denna unika process kan luftbubblor uppsta i glaset, och glasets tjocklek kan
variera. Detta ska ses som en naturlig konsekvens av den manuella processen
och &r det som ger munblast glas dess karaktar och organiska utseende. Rengér
alltid munblast nar glaset ar kallt.

NOR - Generelt vedlikehold: Bruk en myk og tarr klut til stevterking, og en myk
og fuktig klut til & fierne fett eller lignende flekker forsiktig. Bruk aldri rengjgring-
smidler eller kiemiske reagenser. Ikke sl& pa& lampen fer alt vannet har fordampet.
Spesielt for munnblast glass: Munnbl&st glass formes manuelt. P& grunn av
denne unike prosessen kan det oppsta luftbobler i glasset, og glassets tykkelse
kan variere. Dette er en naturlig konsekvens av handverksprosessen, og det er
dette som gir munnbl&st glass sin karakter og sitt organiske uttrykk. Rengjgr alltid
munnblast, ndr glasset er kaldt.

ISL - Venjulegt vidhald: Notié mjikan, purran kltt til ad rykhreinsa og mjikan,
rakan klut til ad fiarlaegja varlega fitu eda svipada bletti. Notid aldrei pvottaefni eda
kemisk hvarfefni. Kveikid ekki & lampanum fyrr en allt vatn hefur gufad upp.




Sérstaklega fyrir munnblasid gler: Munnblasid gler er formad med héndunum.
Vegna pessa einstaeda ferlis geta loftb6lur verid i glerinu og pykkt glersins getur
verid mismunandi. Lita skal & petta sem edlilega afleidingu af handvirka ferlinu og
petta er pad sem gefur munnblasna glerinu karakter og lifreent Gtlit. Hreinsid alltaf
munnbléasna glerid pegar glerid er kalt.

NLD - Algemeen onderhoud: Gebruik een zachte, droge doek om af te stoffen en
een zachte, vochtige doek om vet of soortgelijke vlekken voorzichtig te
verwijderen. Gebruik nooit schoonmaakmiddelen of chemische reagentia. Doe de
lamp niet aan voordat al het water is verdampt. Secifiek voor mondgeblazen glas:
Mondgeblazen glas wordt met de hand gevormd. Vanwege dit unieke proces
kunnen luchtbellen in het glas ontstaan en de dikte van het glas kan variéren. Dit
is een logisch gevolg van het handmatige proces, en het is wat mondgeblazen
glas zijn bijzondere karakter en organische uitstraling geeft. Maak mondgeblazen
glas altijd schoon als het glas koud is.

FRA - Entretien général : Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour dépoussiérer et un
chiffon doux et humide pour enlever délicatement la graisse ou les taches
similaires. N'utilisez jamais de détergents ou de réactifs chimiques. N'allumez pas
la lampe avant que toute I'eau ne se soit évaporée. Spécificité du verre soufflé a la
bouche : Le verre soufflé a la bouche est formé manuellement. En raison de ce
procédé unique, des bulles d’air peuvent apparaitre dans le verre, et I'épaisseur
du verre peut varier. Ceci doit étre considéré comme une conséquence naturelle
du processus manuel, qui donne au verre soufflé & la bouche son caractere et son
aspect organique. Attendez toujours que le verre soufflé a la bouche soit froid
avant de le nettoyer.

DEU - Allgemeine Pflege: Verwenden Sie zum Abstauben ein weiches, trockenes
Tuch und zum sanften Entfernen von Fett oder &hnlichen Flecken ein weiches,
feuchtes Tuch. Verwenden Sie niemals Reinigungsmittel oder chemische Mittel.
Schalten Sie die Lampe erst ein, wenn das gesamte Wasser verdunstet ist.
Speziell fur mundgeblasenes Glas: Mundgeblasenes Glas wird von Hand geformt.
Wegen dieser einzigartigen Verfahrens konnen Luftblaschen im Glas auftreten
und die Dicke des Glases kann variieren. Dies ist als eine nattirliche Folge des
Herstellungsprozesses von Hand anzusehen und verleiht mundgeblasenem Glas
seinen Charakter und organischen Look. Mundgeblasenes Glas immer in kaltem
Zustand reinigen.

GBR - General maintenance: Use a soft, dry cloth for dusting, and a soft, damp
cloth to gently remove grease or similar stains. Never use any detergents or
chemical reagents. Do not switch on the lamp before all the water has evaporated.
Specifically for mouth-blown

glass: Mouth-blown glass is formed manually. Because of this unique process,
Hoito-ohjeet: Kayta pdlyjen pyyhkimiseen pehmeéé, kuivaa liinaa, ja rasvan tai
vastaavien tahrojen poistamiseen pehmeaé, kostutettua liinaa. Ala kayta
pesuaineita tai kemiallisia reagensseja. Sytyta lamppu vasta, kun kaikki vesi on
haihtunut. Koskee erityisesti suupuhallettua lasia: Suupuhallettu lasi muotoillaan
késityona. Ainutlaatuisen valmistusprosessin takia lasissa voi esiintya iimakuplia ja
lasin paksuus voi vaihdella. Nama ovat valmistusprosessin luonnollisia seurauksia,
jotka antavat suupuhalletulle lasille tietynlaisen luonteen ja luonnollisen ulkoasun.
Puhdista suupuhallettu lasi aina kylména.air bubbles may occur in the glass, just
as the thickness of the glass may vary. This is to be seen as a natural
consequence of the manual process and is what gives mouth-blown glass its
character and organic look. Always clean mouth-blown glass when the glass is
cold.

ESP - Mantenimiento general: Use un pafio suave y seco para quitar el polvo y
un pafio suave y himedo para quitar con cuidado manchas de grasa o similares.
Nunca use detergentes ni reactivos quimicos. No encienda la lampara antes de
que se haya evaporado toda el agua. Especificamente para vidrio soplado: El
vidrio soplado se conforma manualmente. Debido a este particular proceso, puede
que queden burbujas de aire atrapadas dentro del vidrio y que el grosor del mismo
varie. Estas imperfecciones deben considerarse como consecuencias normales
del proceso de fabricacién manual, y es lo que otorga al vidrio soplado su estilo
organico y su caracter. Limpie siempre el vidrio soplado cuando esté frio.

PRT - Manutencéo geral: Use um pano macio e seco para tirar o p6 e um pano
macio e himido para remover delicadamente gordura ou manchas semelhantes.
Nunca use detergentes ou reagentes quimicos. N&o ligue a lampada antes que
toda a 4gua tenha evaporado. Especificamente para vidro soprado a boca: O
vidro soprado a boca é moldado manualmente. Devido a este processo Unico,
podem ocorrer bolhas de ar no vidro e a espessura do vidro também pode variar.
Isto deve ser visto como uma consequéncia natural do processo manual e é o que
confere ao vidro soprado a boca o seu carater e aparéncia organica. Limpe o
vidro soprado a boca apenas quando este estiver frio.

ITA - Manutenzione generale: Utilizzare un panno morbido e asciutto per
spolverare e un panno morbido e umido per rimuovere delicatamente grasso o
macchie simili. Non utilizzare mai detergenti o reagenti chimici. Non accendere la
lampada prima che tutta l'acqua sia evaporata. Specifico per vetro soffiato a
bocca: Il vetro soffiato a bocca e realizzato a mano. Per via di questa lavorazione
unica, nel vetro possono formarsi piccole bolle d'aria cosi come alcune variazioni
dello spessore del vetro stesso. Questa & da considerarsi una naturale
conseguenza del processo artigianale ed € cio che conferisce al vetro soffiato a
bocca il suo carattere e l'aspetto organico. Pulire sempre il vetro soffiato a bocca
quando e freddo.

FIN - Hoito-ohjeet: Kayta polyjen pyyhkimiseen pehmeéa, kuivaa liinaa, ja rasvan
tai vastaavien tahrojen poistamiseen pehmeéa, kostutettua liinaa. Ala kayta
pesuaineita tai kemiallisia reagensseja. Sytyta lamppu vasta, kun kaikki vesi on
haihtunut. Koskee erityisesti suupuhallettua lasia: Suupuhallettu lasi muotoillaan
kéasityona. Ainutlaatuisen valmistusprosessin takia lasissa voi esiintya iimakuplia ja
lasin paksuus voi vaihdella. Nama ovat valmistusprosessin luonnollisia seurauksia,
jotka antavat suupuhalletulle lasille tietynlaisen luonteen ja luonnollisen ulkoasun.
Puhdista suupuhallettu lasi aina kylména.

POL - Ogolna konserwacja: Do usuwania kurzu nalezy uzywac¢ miekkiej, suchej
Sciereczki, a do delikatnego usuwania ttuszczu lub podobnych plam — migkkiej,
wilgotnej Sciereczki. Nie nalezy uzywa¢ zadnych detergentéw ani substancji
chemicznych. Nie wigcza¢ lampy przed catkowitym odparowaniem catej wody.
Wskazdéwki dotyczace szkta dmuchanego: Wyroby ze szkta dmuchanego sg
formowane recznie. Ze wzgledu na ten unikatowy proces, w szkle mogg
znajdowacé pecherzyki powietrza, a grubos$¢ szkta moze sie réznic. Jest to
naturalny wynik recznego procesu produkcji, ktéry nadaje szkiu dmuchanemu
wyjatkowy charakter i organiczny wyglad. Szkto dmuchane mozna czysci¢
dopiero, gdy ostygnie.

HRV - Opce odrzavanje: Za brisanje prasine koristite meku, suhu krpu, a za
njezno uklanjanje masnoca ili slicnih mrlja koristite meku i vliaznu krpu. Nikada
nemojte koristiti deterdZente ili kemijske reagense. Nemojte ukljucivati lampu prije
nego $to sva voda ispari. Posebno za puhano staklo: Puhano staklo se oblikuje
ru¢no. Zbog tog jedinstvenog procesa moguca je pojava mjehuri¢a zraka u staklu
a debljina stakla moze varirati. To treba promatrati kao prirodnu posljedicu ruénog
procesa i to je ono Sto puhanom staklu daje karakter i organski izgled. Puhano
staklo uvijek Cistite hladno.

EST - Uldine hooldus Kasutage tolmu piihkimiseks pehmet kuiva lappi ja rasva
vdi sarnaste plekkide ettevaatlikuks eemaldamiseks pehmet niisket lappi. Arge
kunagi kasutage puhastusvahendeid ega keemilisi reaktiive. Arge liilitage lampi

sisse enne, kui kogu vesi on aurustunud. Tapsemalt puhutud klaasi jaoks: puhutav
klaas ormitakse kasitsi. Selle ainulaadse protsessi tottu vdivad klaasis tekkida
6humullid, ka klaasi paksus vdib erineda. See on kasitsiprotsessi loomulik tagajarg
ning just see annab puhutud klaasile karakteri ja orgaanilise valimuse. Puhastage
puhutud klaasi alati kilmana.

LVA - Visparéja apkope: Puteklu notiriS8anai izmantojiet mikstu, sausu dranu un
maigai tauku vai ITdzigu traipu notiriS8anai izmantojiet mikstu, mitru dranu. Nekad
neizmantojiet nekadus mazgasanas lidzeklus vai kimiskos reagentus. Neieslédziet
lampu pirms ir iztvaikojis viss Gdens. Tie$i ar muti pastam stiklam: Ar muti pd$amo
stiklu izgatavo ar rokam. ST unikala procesa dé| stikla var rasties gaisa burbuli un
stikla biezums var bat nevienads. Tas ir jauztver ka dabiskas roku darba sekas, un
tas pieSkir ar muti izpistam stiklam ta raksturu un organisko izskatu. Ar muti
izpGstu stiklu vienmer tiriet, kamer tas ir auksts.

LTV - Bendroji priezidra: Dulkéms valyti naudokite minkstg ir sausg $luoste, o
riebalams ar panasioms déméms $alinti — minks$tg ir drégng Sluoste. Niekada
nenaudokite jokiy plovikliy ar cheminiy reagenty. Nejunkite lempos, kol neiSgaravo
visas vanduo. Konkregiai burna pastam stiklui: Burna pastas stiklas formuojamas
rankiniu badu. Kadangi tai unikalus procesas, stikle gali susiformuoti oro
burbuliukai, be to, stiklo storis gali bati nevienodas. Tai turéty bati laikoma
natdralia rankinio proceso pasekme, dél kurios burna pastas stiklas jgyja
charakterj ir organiska iSvaizda. Burna pUstg stiklg visada valykite, kai jis yra
atvéses.

SVK - VSeobecna udrzba: Na utieranie prachu pouzite makku, sucht handricku a
na jemné odstranenie mastnoty alebo podobnych Skvin makku, vihkt handricku.
Nikdy nepouzivajte akékolvek Cistiace prostriedky alebo chemické ¢inidla.
Nezapinajte lampu skér, ako sa vietka voda vypari. Specialne pre fikané sklo:
Fukané sklo sa formuje ru¢ne. Kvoli tomuto jedineénému procesu mozu v skle
vzniknut vzduchové bubliny a zaroveri sa moze lisit hribka skla. Toto treba
vnimat ako prirodzeny ddsledok ruéného procesu a prave to dodava fukanému
sklu jeho charakter a organicky vzhlad. Fukané sklo vzdy istite, ked je sklo
studené.

HUN - Altalanos allagmegévas: Hasznaljon puha, szaraz toriskendét a
portalanitashoz, és puha, nedves torlékendét pedig a zsir és hasonlé foltok dvatos
eltavolitdsahoz. Soha ne hasznaljon tisztitdszert vagy vegyszert. Ne kapcsolja be
a lampat, amig az dsszes viz el nem péarolog. Kifejezetten szajjal fijt tvegekhez:
A szjjal fujt Uveget kézzel alakitjak ki. Az egyedi megmunkalasbél adédéan
légbuborékok lehetnek az tivegben, és az liveg vastagsaga is valtoz6 lehet. Ez a
kézi eljaras természetes velejardja, és ez adja a szajjal fljt veg karakterét és
egyedi megjelenését. A szajjal fujt tiveget mindig hidegen tisztitsa.

ROM - intretinere generala: Utilizati o lavetd moale si uscaté pentru curstarea
prafului si o lavetd moale si umeda pentru a indeparta usor grasimea sau petele
similare. Nu utilizati niciodata detergenti sau reactivi chimici. Nu aprindeti lampa
nainte de a se evapora toatd apa. Special pentru sticla suflata: Sticla suflata este
formata manual. Din cauza acestui proces unic, se pot forma bule de aer in sticla,
iar grosimea acesteia poate varia. Acest lucru trebuie privit ca o consecinta
naturala a procesului manual si este ceea ce confera caracter si aspect organic
sticlei suflate. Curatati intotdeauna

sticla suflata atunci cand aceasta se raceste.

CZE - Bézna udrzba: K otirani prachu pouzijte mékky suchy hadfik a k jemnému
odstranéni mastnoty nebo podobnych skvrn mékky navihéeny hadfik. Nikdy
nepouzivejte jakékoli Cistici prostfedky nebo chemicka cinidla. Nezapinejte lampu,
dokud se v§echna voda neodpafi. Specialné pro foukané sklo: Foukané sklo se
vyrabi ruéné. Kvuli tomuto jedine¢nému procesu se mohou ve skle objevit
vzduchové bubliny a mize se také lisit tloustka skla. To je tfeba chapat jako
pfirozeny dusledek ruéniho procesu a pravé to dodava foukanému sklu jeho
charakter a organicky vzhled. Foukané sklo vzdy Cistéte, kdyz je sklo studené.
SVN - Splo$no vzdrzevanje: Za brisanje prahu uporabite mehko, suho krpo ter
mehko, vlazno krpo, da nezno odstranite mas¢obe ali podobne madeze. Nikoli ne
uporabljajte detergentov ali kemicnih reagentov. Ne prizigajte svetilke, preden vsa
voda ne izhlapi. Posebej za ustno pihano steklo: Ustno pihano steklo se oblikuje
ro¢no. Zaradi tega edinstvenega procesa lahko v steklu nastanejo mehuréki zraka,
prav tako pa se debelina stekla lahko razlikuje. To je treba razumeti kot naravno
posledico ro¢nega postopka in je tisto, kar daje ustno pihanemu steklu njegov
znacaj in organski videz. Ustno pihano steklo vedno ocistite takrat, ko je steklo
hladno.

GRC - [evikr) ouvTipnon: XpnoIUOTIoINaTE éva HOAOKG, OTEYVO TTavi yia TO
EEOKOVIOPA Kal £va JaAakd, uypd Travi yia va a@aipéaeTe araAd AiTrog
TIapOUoIouG AekEDEG. MV XPNOIPOTIOIEITE TTOTE ATTOPPUTTAVTIKA 1) XNHIKG
avTidpaoTripia. Mnv avaBete Tn AdpTra Tpiv e€aTpioTei 6Ao To vepd TTou
XPNOIMOTIOINCATE Yia va TNV KaBapioeTe. EISIKE yia @uanToé yuahi: To guontd
YuoAi oxnuarti¢eTal pe 1o xépl. Adyw autig TnG Hovadiknig dladikaaoiag, PTropei va
epQavioToUV QUOOAISEG aépa OTO YUOAI, EVW KaI TO TTEX0G TOU YUaAIoU PTTopEi va
TIOIKIAEL. AUTO TTPETTEl va BwpnBei wg QuOIKS eTTakOAOUBO TNG XEIPOKIVNTNG
Siadikaaiag Kai gival auté TTou Sivel 0To GUONTO yu-

aAi TOV XOpaKTAPA Kal TNV 0pyavikr Tou epgdvion. Katéd auvémeia, To uanTtod
yuoAi Ba TTpéTrel TTAvTa va kaBapideTal evw gival kpUo.

TUR - Genel bakim: Toz almak igin yumusak, kuru bir bez ve yag veya benzeri
lekeleri nazikge ¢ikarmak icin yumusak, nemli bir bez kullanin. Asla herhangi bir
deterjan veya kimyasal reaktif kullanmayin. Suyun tamami buharlagsmadan énce
lambayi agmayin. Ozellikle (ifleme cam igin: Ufleme cam elle sekillendirilir. Bu 6zel
islemin sonucunda camda hava kabarciklari olugabilir ve camin kalinligi da
degiskenlik gosterebilir. Bu, manuel islemin dogal bir sonucu olarak gérilmeli ve
agizdan (iflemeli cama karakterini ve organik gériinimiinii veren seydir. Ufleme
camlari daima sogukken

temizleyin

BGR - O6La nogapbxka: ManonasaiTe Meka, cyxa Kbpna 3a Nno4YucTBaHe Ha
npax n Meka, BriaxkHa Kbpna, 3a fja npeMaxHeTe BHUMaTENHO Ma3HUHN Unn
I'IO,ElOGHVI neTtHa. Hukora He usnonasaTe noYyucTeallu npenapaTtu Unu XMMmnyeckn
peareHTu. He BkntoyBaiiTe namnaTta, Npeau usanata Boga Aa ce e usnapuna.
CneuuanHo 3a u3gyxaHo CTbko: M3gyxaHoTo CTbKMo ce odpopMsi pbyHo. Mopaau
TO3M YHUKaneH npolec, B CTHEKIIOTO MOXe Aa UMa MexypyeTta n p,eﬁenMHaTa Ha
CTBKIIOTO MOXe Aa Bapupa. ToBa TpsibBa fa ce pasrnexaa kato ecTecTBeHa
nocneauua ot pbYHUA Npouec 1 e ToBa, KOeTOo Nnpuaasa Ha U34yXaHOTO CTHKIO
HeroBus xapakTep W opraHuyeH Bua. BuHarn nouncreante nsgyxaHoTo CTbKIo
CTY[leHO.

SRB - Opste odrzavanje: Za brisanje prasine koristite meku i suvu krpu, a za
nezno uklanjanje masnoce ili sliénih mrlja koristite meku i viaznu krpu. Nikada
nemojte koristiti deterdzente ili hemijske reagense. Nemojte ukljucivati lampu pre
nego $to sva voda ispari. Posebno za duvano staklo: Duvano staklo se oblikuje
ruéno. Zbog tog jedinstvenog procesa moguca je pojava mehuri¢a vazduha u
staklu i razlike u debljini stakla. Ovo treba posmatrati kao prirodnu posledicu
ruénog procesa a duvanom staklu daje karakter i organski izgled. Duvano staklo
uvek Cistite hladno.

RUS - O6uwme ykasaHwsi no yxogy: YaananTe nbiflb MArko Cyxon TkaHbto. Ans
YAANEHWUS XUPHBIX U T. N. NATEH OCTOPOXHO UCMONb3YWTE MAMKYH BMaXHYIO TKaHb.
He ncnonb3ayinte MmotoLme cpeacTsa unv xumudeckue peaktuebl. He Bkntovante
namny, Noka BoAa NOJSIHOCTbIO HE UcnapuTca. Ocobo ANs BblAYBHOrO CTekna:



W3penus u3 BbigyBHOro cTekna BoipabaTbiBaloTcs Bpy4YHyto. Beneacrsue atoro

YHUKanbHOro npotecca B CTEKNe MOryT BCTpe4aTbCs Ny3bIpbKX BO3AyXa,

TOMLMHA CTekNa Takke MOXET BapbMpoBaThCs. TO credyeT paccmaTpueaTth

KaK ecTecTBEHHOE CMeACTBMe NPOLIEcca py4HOi BbIpaGOTKW, U UMEHHO 3TO
npuAaeT ryTHOMY CTeKIy ero XxapakTepHbId, YHUKanbHbIiA BuA. Oumwainte

BblYBHOE CTEKI10 TOSIbKO B XOSI04HOM BMUAe.
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Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée

Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le Produit avec capteur Nordlux de type
équipement radio est conforme & la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de
la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante :
www.nordlux.com

Déclaration de conformité simplifiée pour le Royaume-Uni

Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le Produit avec capteur Nordlux de type
équipement radio est conforme & la réglementation britannique RED
Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité
pour le Royaume-Uni est disponible a I'adresse internet suivante :
www.nordlux.com

Directive ERP

Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le Produit avec capteur Nordlux de type
équipement radio est conforme aux exigences en matiere d’écoconception
applicable aux produits liés a I'énergie de la directive 2009/125/CE.
Spécifications du produit

Fréquence micro-ondes : 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Puissance micro-ondes : < -5 dBm

Simplified EU declaration of conformity

Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux sensor
product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following
Internet address: www.nordlux.com

Simplified UK declaration of conformity

Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux sensor
product is in compliance with UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206.

The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address: www.nordlux.com

ERP directive

Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux sensor
product is in compliance with ecodesign requirements for energy-related
products Directive 2009/125/EC.

Product specifications

Microwave frequency : 5.8 GHz +/- 75MHz

Microwave power : <-5dbm

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

Hiermit erklart Nordlux, dass der Funkgeréatetyp Nordlux Sensor-Produkt der
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitat-
serklarung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfugbar: www.nordlux.com
Vereinfachte UK-Konformitéatserklarung

Hiermit erklart Nordlux, dass der Funkgeratetyp Nordlux Sensor-Produkt den
UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206 entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der
UK-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfugbar:
www.nordlux.com

ERP-Richtlinie

Hiermit erklért Nordlux, dass der Funkgeréatetyp Nordlux Sensor-Produkt die
Okodesign-Anforderungen fiir energieverbrauchsrelevante Produkte der
Richtlinie 2009/125/EG erflllt.

Produktspezifikationen

Mikrowellenfrequenz: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Mikrowellenleistung: <-5 dBm

Vereenvoudigde EU-verklaring van overeenstemming

Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux sensor product van het type
radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige
tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres: www.nordlux.com

Vereenvoudigde Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming

Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux sensor product van het type
radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse RED-regelgeving 2017 Nr. 1206. De
volledige tekst van de Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar
op het volgende internetadres: www.nordlux.com

ErP-richtlijn

Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux sensor product van het type
radioapparatuur voldoet aan de eisen inzake ecologisch ontwerp voor
energiegerelateerde producten van Richtlijn 2009/125/EG.
Productspecificaties

Radiofrequentie: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Vermogen radiofrequentie: <-5 dBm

Forenklet overensstemmelseserkleering (EU)

Nordlux erklaerer hermed, at dette Nordlux-sensorprodukt af radioudstyrs-
typen er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af
EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen er tilgeengelig pa felgende
internetadresse: www.nordlux.com

Forenklet overensstemmelseserkleering (UK)

Nordlux erklaerer hermed, at dette Nordlux-sensorprodukt af radioudstyrs-
typen er i overensstemmelse med UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206.
Den fulde tekst af den britiske overensstemmelseserkleering er tilgeengelig
péa fglgende internetadresse: www.nordlux.com

ERP-direktiv

Hermed erklaerer Nordlux, at dette Nordlux-sensorprodukt af radioudstyrs-
typen er i overensstemmelse med krav til miljgvenligt design for
energirelaterede produkter, Direktiv 2009/125/EF.
Produktspecifikationer

Mikrobglgefrekvens : 5.8 GHz +/- 75MHz

Mikrobglgeeffekt : <-5dbmr

Forenklad EU-forsékran om éverensstammelse

Harmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux
sensorprodukt dverensstammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstandiga
texten till EU-forsékran om Gverensstammelse finns pa foljande
internetadress: www.nordlux.com

Forenklad brittisk forsékran om éverensstammelse

Héarmed forklarar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux
sensorprodukt dverensstammer med den brittiska RED Regulations 2017
nr 1206. Den fullstandiga texten till den brittiska forsékran om éverens-
stammelse finns pa féljande internetadress: www.nordlux.com
ERP-direktivet

Héarmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux
sensorprodukt 6verensstammer med ekodesignkraven for energirelaterade
produkter i direktiv 2009/125/EG.

Produktspecifikationer

Mikrovagsfrekvens : 5.8 GHz +/- 75MHz

Mikrovagseffekt : <-5dbmr

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Nordlux vakuuttaa taten, ettéd Nordlux-anturituote -radiolaitetyyppi on direktiivin
2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on
saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta:
www.nordlux.com

Yksinkertaistettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmukaisuus-
vakuutus

Nordlux vakuuttaa taten, etté Nordlux-anturituote -radiolaitetyyppi on UK
RED-s&énnosten 2017 NO.1206 mukainen. Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan
seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: www.nordlux.com

ERP-direktiivi

Nordlux vakuuttaa taten, ettéd Nordlux-anturituote -radiolaitetyyppi on energiaan
liittyvien tuotteiden ekologisen suunnittelun direktiivin 2009/125/EY
vaatimusten mukainen.

Tuotetiedot

Mikroaaltotaajuus: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Mikroaaltoteho: <-5 dbm

Forenklet EU-samsvarserkleering

Nordlux erkleerer herved at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Sensor-produkt er i
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvar-
serkleeringen er tilgjengelig p& felgende internettadresse: www.nordlux.com
Forenklet britisk samsvarserkleering

Herved erklaerer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Sensor-produkt er i
samsvar med UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Den fullstendige
teksten til den britiske samsvarserkleeringen er tilgjengelig pa felgende
internettadresse: www.nordlux.com

ERP-direktiv

Herved erklaerer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Sensor-produkt er i
samsvar med gkodesignkrav for energirelaterte produkter direktiv
2009/125/EF.

Produktspesifikasjoner

Mikrobglgefrekvens: 5.8 GHz +/- 75MHz

Mikrobglgeeffekt : <-5dbm

Upr 1a deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma Nordlux o$wiadcza niniejszym, ze wykorzystujgcy promieniowanie
radiowe produkt Czujnik Nordlux jest zgodny z Dyrektywg 2014/53/UE. Petny
tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostgpny pod adresem

www.nordlux.com .

Upr 1a deklaracja zg Sci dla Wielkiej Brytanii

Niniejszym firm Nordlux o$wiadcza, ze wykorzystujgcy promieniowanie radiowe
produkt Czujnik Nordlux jest zgodny z brytyjskimi przepisami RED 2017 nr
1206. Peiny tekst brytyjskiej deklaracji zgodnosci jest dostepny pod adresem
www.nordlux.com .

Dyrektywa ErP

Niniejszym firma Nordlux o$wiadcza, ze wykorzystujgcy promieniowanie
radiowe produkt Czujnik Nordlux jest zgodny z wymogami Dyrektywy
2009/125/WE ustanawiajacg ogolne zasady ustalania wymogoéw dotyczacych
ekoprojektu dla produktow zwigzanych z energig.

Specyfikacja produktu

Czestotliwos¢ promieniowania mikrofalowego: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Moc promieniowania mikrofalowego: <-5 dBm

Declaracion de conformidad para la UE simplificada

Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Producto sensor
Nordlux cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la
declaracién de conformidad para la UE esté disponible en la siguiente direccién
de Internet: www.nordlux.com

Declaracion de conformidad para el Reino Unido simplificada

Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Producto sensor
Nordlux cumple con las normas RED del Reino Unido 2017 NO.1206. El texto
completo de la declaracién de conformidad para el Reino Unido esté disponible
en la siguiente direccién de Internet: www.nordlux.com

Directiva ERP

Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Producto sensor
Nordlux cumple con los requisitos de disefio ecolégico para productos
relacionados con la energia de la directiva 2009/125/CE.

Especificaciones del producto

Frecuencia de microondas: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Potencia de microondas: <-5 dbm

Declaragédo de conformidade simplificada da UE

A Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de radio Produto sensor
Nordlux estd em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo
da declaragdo de conformidade da UE est& disponivel no seguinte enderego
de Internet: www.nordlux.com

Declaracéo de conformidade simplificada do Reino Unido

Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de radio
Produto sensor Nordlux estd em conformidade com os Regulamentos RED
2017 N.° 1206 do Reino Unido. O texto completo da declaragéo de
conformidade do Reino Unido esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de
Internet:www.nordlux.com

Diretiva ERP

Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de radio
Produto sensor Nordlux estd em conformidade com os requisitos de design
ecolégico para produtos relacionados com a energia, Diretiva 2009/125/CE.
Especificagdes do produto

Frequéncia de microondas: 5,8 GHz +/- 75 MHz

Poténcia de microondas: <-5 dbm



DNK: Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energieffektivitetsklasse < D >.
GBR: This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <D>.
BGR: Toan npoayKT Cbabpxa M3TOYHUK Ha CBETNNHA OT Knac Ha eHepruiHa
edekTusHoCT <D>.

CZE: Tento vyrobek obsahuje svételny zdroj s tfidou energetické u¢innosti <D>.
DEU: Dieses Produkt enthalt ein Leuchtmittel der Energieeffizienzklasse <D>.
GRC: To Tpoidv TePIEXEI TINYA GWTOG KATNYOPIaG EVEPYEIOKAG atTddoong <D>.
ESP: Este producto contiene una fuente de iluminacién con una clase de
eficiencia energética <D>.

EST: See toode sisaldab energiatdhususe klassi <D> valgusallikat.

FIN: Tuote sisaltaa valonlahteen, jonka energiatehokkuusluokka on <D>.
FRA: Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe énergétique <D>.
HRV: Ovaj proizvod sadrzava izvor svjetlosti razreda energetske ucinkovitosti
<D>.

HUN: Ez a termék <D> energiaosztalyl fényforrast tartalmaz.

ITA: Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza
energetica <D>.

LTU: Siame gaminyje yra <D> energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasés $viesos
Saltinis.

LVA: Sis izstradajums satur gaismas avotu ar energoefektivitates klasi <D>.
NLD: Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiéntieklasse <D>.

NOR: Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse <D>.
POL: Ten produkt zawiera zrodto $wiatta o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej
<D>.

ROM: Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina din clasa de eficienta energetica
<D>.

RUS: [laHHOE n3aenune coaepxuT UCTOMHUK CBETa knacca
aHeproachdekTMBHOCTU <D>.

SVK: Tento vyrobok obsahuje svetelny zdroj triedy energetickej u€innosti <D>.
SVN: Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobni vir razreda energijske ucinkovitosti <D>.
SRB: Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor svetlosti klase energetske efikasnosti <D>.
SWE: Denna produkt innehé&ller en ljuskélla med energiklass <D>.

TUR: Bu uriin, <D> enerji verimliligi sinifinda bir 11k kaynagu igerir.

nordlux

www.nordlux.com
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